ICE FUTURES EUROPE

CIRCULAR

CIRCULAR 09/002	Broker Options Builder Programme
03/002	The purpose of this Circular is to invite Members who are brokers to register their interest in joining the Broker Options Builder Programme.
6 January 2009	Broker Options Builder Programme
Category: Membership	The Broker Options Builder Programme ("the Programme") will be open to Exchange Members who broke ICE Brent Options, ICE Gasoil Options and ICE WTI Options ("ICE Oil Options").
	Participants in the Programme will be eligible for partial fee rebates with respect to Exchange revenues from EFP, EFS and Block Trade transactions in ICE Oil Options.
Attachments: None	Participants will be selected on the basis of their demonstrable commitment to the development and enhancement of ICE Futures Europe's Options business.
	The Programme will run with immediate effect until 30 June 2009.
Summary of content:	Participation
Broker Options Builder Programme	Members with an interest in participating in the Programme are requested to contact Martin Wadhwani (martin.wadhwani@theice.com) for an application form.
For more information please contact:	
Martin Wadhwani +44 (0)20 7065 7735 martin.wadhwani@theice.com	Signed:
	Director of Regulation

ICE Futures Europe, a Recognised Investment Exchange under the Financial Services & Markets Act 2000

ICE Futures Europe Circular 09/002